
)

.. ", -. ' . ! ~- ; ~ ,- ~- ,J .\ N :: ('J

:_-..:'-,~l d,l.lo II .vo , ~ ,~~ 'j

c,l:ernatioliai Br o t n e rnood o f
:.lect:rical !.Jorkers, ,:·.FL-(~IO

_. \:;. .:.:O;\. )\",!~

r •• .I nUL C C f;! e k, Cd 1 i f ()r n i d 'J 459 7

.~ ~'; , , ~.

Ac t e nt Lo n : l-'.r.Ronald r .. ,·cakiey, Business 11anJ.ger

In accordance with the provisions of the 1966 General Negotiations
anJ on the recolT1r.1endatiol1of the Apprenticeship Committee, Company proposes the
adoption of the attached Master Apprenticeship Agreement to De effective March l ,
1969.

In addition, under the provisions of Paragraph G-l of the P.astel'
Apprenticeship Agreement, Company proposes adoption of the following guidelines
for training programs which are also attached:

Apprentice
Apprentice
Apprentice
Apprentice
Apprentice
Appr e n t ice
Apprentice
Apprent ic e
Apprentice
App re n t ic e
Apprentice
Apprentice
Apprent ice
Apprentice
App re nt ice
Apprentice
App ren t ice
Ap pre n t ice

CommunicatiQn Technician
Electrical Machinist
Electrical Technician
Electrician - Electrical ~sintenance -
Electrician - Steam Generation
Electrician - PBterial Control
Instrument Repairman
Lineman
Mach rn is t - Steam Ce ne ra t ion
~~chinist - Material Control
P.eterman
Rigger
~~elder
Fitter
Gas Measurementman
Gas Control Mechanic
Plant Mechanic
Equipment Mechanic

- dated 2-14-69
l-28-69
2-6-69
1-14-69
1-20-69
1-22-69
1-24-69
9-9-68
1-24-69
1-24-69
1-22-69
1-24-69
1-24-69
1-20-69
1-10-69
1-29-69
1-23-69
1-22-69

"
!I

"
"
"
"
"
"
11

"
I'

"
"
"
",.
"

The above guidelines have been recommended by the Apprenticeship
Committee and will serve as Standards of Achievement.

The guidelines for the Apprentice Cable Splicer program are incomplete
as of this date. With the understanding tllat the Apprenticeship Committee will
in the near futur~ recommend such guidelines, Company intends to continue to use
t he criteria for progression and prorro t io n which is in effect on a local basis.



)
:'- l; i . 1.t) n l'l;-~. L.J '+ ) , U!',W

'nler (11", ~)r,)"l.c; (:.1[1::; IlL ?"rlC:ciph 1-2 lit the ;'~aster :\PtJcenticesnip
Jrt:"lilL'l\C. C;Ut,pany proposes t oe r.io p r io n or the .i t t ac h e d i i s t o f i oc a t io n s

r.i r e u 1'~i[Cn i. ;(1':'9) tnr t ire co ns i de r e d ,1S being w i t h i n reasonable commute
is ra nc "t t r.e va r i ous tr a t n i nz :lead(!Udrtl>r~> < uc h list hav i nx; the r ec orrmenda-
; " i~ .' L t .1 e ,\ 0 pre n r 1 C e s nip I:()IT,m i. t tee,

'=:,r:;pany r u r t h e r p r o po s e s t h.t t , c>r'~ctiJ'2 ;'l1rch ),1'169, no f c r t h •..r
;'lCd[1(:i(:<; in thE: Lineman c La s s i f Lc a t i o u '.-lill o e filled o n cl p r ov i s i o n a l b a s i s
,dJut! ine d in r he letter agreement on training and a dv anc emen t of Apprentice
Linemen dated March !~, 1964, and that t he o t he r provisions of that letter
.rg r e emen t w i Ll only be effective for those employees in the provisional Lineman
classification on March 30, 1969.

If you are in accord with the foregoing and the attachments and agree
thereto, please so indicate in the space provided below and return one executed
copy of this letter to Company.

Yours very truly,

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC
--Ir:~ I!

COMPANY

Manager of Relations
By

The Union is in accord with the foregoing and it agrees thereto as of
the date hereof.

_~~-:...:=-=~:::-._;.../ __ , 1969

LOCAL UNION NO. 1245, INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, AFL-CIO

----J

By '~"'« T /r k.J:-7-
Busf ~ManagerL


