)

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

AND IN PARATE STREET A AN ERANGING SAFETHER A SUCH A STOCK STREET.

Horvary 17, 1969

Local Union No. 1245 International Brotherhood of Alectrical Workers, AFL-CIO 2. 0. dox 584 Aninut Greek, California 94597

Attention: Mr. Ronald T. Jeakley, Business Manager

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the provisions of the 1966 General Negotiations and on the recommendation of the Apprenticeship Committee, Company proposes the adoption of the attached Master Apprenticeship Agreement to be effective March 1, 1969.

In addition, under the provisions of Paragraph G-1 of the Master Apprenticeship Agreement, Company proposes adoption of the following guidelines for training programs which are also attached:

Apprentice	Communication Technician	-	dated	2-14-69
Apprentice	Electrical Machinist	-	11	1-28-69
Apprentice	Electrical Technician	-	11	2-6-69
Apprentice	Electrician - Electrical Maintenance	-	11	1-14-69
Apprentice	Electrician - Steam Generation	-	11	1-20-69
Apprentice	Electrician - Material Control	-	U	1-22-69
Apprentice	Instrument Repairman	-	11	1-24-69
Apprentice	Lineman	-		9-9-68
Apprentice	Machinist - Steam Generation	-	11	1-24-69
Apprentice	Machinist - Material Control	-	11	1-24-69
Apprentice	Meterman	-	11	1-22-69
Apprentice	Rigger	-	1.	1-24-69
Apprentice	Welder	~	11	1-24-69
Apprentice	Fitter	-	. 1	1-20-69
Apprentice	Gas Measurementman	-		1-10-69
Apprentice	Gas Control Mechanic	-	1:	1-29-69
Apprentice	Plant Mechanic	-	"	1-23-69
Apprentice	Equipment Mechanic	-	0	1-22-69

The above guidelines have been recommended by the Apprenticeship Committee and will serve as Standards of Achievement.

The guidelines for the Apprentice Cable Splicer program are incomplete as of this date. With the understanding that the Apprenticeship Committee will in the near future recommend such guidelines, Company intends to continue to use the criteria for progression and promotion which is in effect on a local basis.

Inder the provisions of Paragraph I-2 of the Master Apprenticeship agreement, Company proposes the adoption of the attached list of locations clated clirch 1, 1969) that are considered as being within reasonable commute listance of the various training headquarters, such list having the recommendavien or the Apprenticesnip Committee.

- 2 -

Company further proposes that, effective March (2), 1969, no further vacancies in the Lineman classification will be filled on a provisional basis as outlined in the letter agreement on training and advancement of Apprentice Linemen dated March 4, 1964, and that the other provisions of that letter agreement will only be effective for those employees in the provisional Lineman classification on March 30, 1969.

If you are in accord with the foregoing and the attachments and agree thereto, please so indicate in the space provided below and return one executed copy of this letter to Company.

Yours very truly,

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

By <u>MBenkright</u> Manager of Industrial Relations

The Union is in accord with the foregoing and it agrees thereto as of the date hereof.

> LOCAL UNION NO. 1245, INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, AFL-CIO

March 1 , 1969

Business Manager By